



1

901a902appln892a894o25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 892 OF 2025

**SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE @ SWATI NIVRUTI
NARWADE**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

902 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 894 OF 2025

**SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE @ SWATI NIVRUTI
NARWADE**

VERSUS

PRABUDDHA RAMRAO BIRHADE AND ANOTHER

...

Shri Vishal G. Salvi, Advocate for the Applicants (through VC).
Shri C.V. Bhadane, APP for the Respondents/ State.

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 28 November 2025

P. C. :-

1. Await service.
2. Put up the matter on 12.12.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)