



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 892 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE @ SWATI NIVRUTI NARWADE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS  
AND

929 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 894 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE @ SWATI NIVRUTI NARWADE  
VERSUS  
PRABUDDHA RAMRAO BIRHADE AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vishal G. Salvi (Through V.C.)  
APP for Respondent No. 1/State : Mr. D.B.Bhange  
...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 09.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Counsel Mr. Vishal Salvi, appearing in both applications for the applicant appeared virtually from Mumbai. He submits that he would tender copies of the applications along with annextures/exhibits before this Court and shall address this Court physically on next date.

2. Stand over to 16.01.2026.

( Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)