



(1)

901 mca 76.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE
VERSUS
PRABUDDHA RAMRAO BIRHADE

AND 902 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025

AND 903 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 892 OF 2025

AND 904 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 894 OF 2025

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salvi Vishal Gangaram
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Anil M. Gaikwad

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.
DATE : 13.03.2026

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks four weeks time on the ground that the applicant's father has met with an accident and she is busy in the hospital taking care of her father due to which she is unable to remain personally present before this Court. However, on the next date she would appear. The non-applicant/husband is present.
2. In view of above, adjournment granted. The applicant shall personally remain present before this Court on 10.04.2026 at 10.30 am.
3. Stand over to 10.04.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

mubashir

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]