



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025
AND
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 892 OF 2025
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 894 OF 2025**

**SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE
VERSUS
PRABUDDHA RAMRAO BIRHADE**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salvi Vishal Gangaram
a/w. Mr. Tejas Pawar and Ms. Suchitra Kamble
Advocate for Respondent/s : Mr. A.M. Gaikwad
AGP for State : Mr. N.D. Raje

...
**CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 08TH MAY, 2026**

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocates for both parties submitted that the matters are referred to the mediation, and a second meeting is scheduled today before the Mediator. Parties are also present in the Court. They further submitted that there is a possibility of settlement of the matters between the parties and therefore sought time.
2. By consent, stand over to 19.06.2026.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)